NEVADA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

AGENDA ACTION SHEET

| TITLE: Application Review (Education or Adminis | trative) |
|---|---|
| MEETING DATE: March 20, 2024 | |
| APPLICANT: Trezure Z. Rowland REVIEW UNDER: NRS 640C.700 | |
| | ou today for review that could not be approved ranted a license under NRS 640C.420 and is before |
| ACTION: Approved Probation Denied Tabled PROBATION CONDITIONS: Per NRS 640C.710(1 | (a) and NAC 640C 075(2): |
| a. Report to the board all contact with law enforcement personnel within 48 hours after such contact occurs. | b. Refrain from providing outcall services. |
| c. Submit employment offers to the staff of the Board for review and approval. | d. Notify the board of any changes in his or her employment. |
| e. Complete an ethics course of within 90 calendar days after the issuance of the license. | f. Submit to the Board a complete set of Fingerprints bi-annually/annually at licensee's expense. |
| g. Attend a probation orientation - | h. Take any other action that the Board deems appropriate |
| i. Take any combination of the actions set forth in paragraphs (a) to (h), inclusive - | |
| Required for Respondent: | |
| Cooperate fully with Board staff to administrate term of probation. | Responsible for all administrative fees incurred by the Board as a result of their probation compliance |
| Notify any change in address, phone number, establishment or employment to the Board office within 10 calendar days per NAC.640C.085(3) | |
| | |



Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

1755 E. Plumb Lane, Sulte 252, Reno, NEVADA

| Application: | License Application |
|---------------------|---------------------|
| hoplication Number: | OL230724014576 |

Fee: \$30.00

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

Please read the following instructions carefully before completing the application. Incomplete applications will cause delays in processing your application. If you have any questions about completing this application, visit-our website listed above and click the FAQs tab.

- 1. Dld you complete/graduate from a program of Massage Therapy with at least 550
- Yes No

- Yes \(\) No
- 2. Did you take and pass the National Exam (NESL, NCETM, NCETMB, MBLEX, IASI, ITEC, ARCB, IIR and NCBTMB-R)?:

Section 1: Personal Information

- . Include 1 current passport quality photo No emailed photos or faxes will be accepted
- No larger than 2" x 2", front view of FACE no profile
- Must be taken against a solid white background
- · We will NOT ACCEPT the photo if you are wearing a hat, sunglasses, or anything obstructing any portion of your

Application Type: (i) Massage Therapist (ii) Structural Integration (iii) Reflexology

Applicant Name

Last Name: ROWLAND First Name: TREZURE Middle Name: Z.



| List all legal | names previously of | currently being | used by you : |
|----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------|

No record found,

Malling address:

Street: 12360 RICHMOND AVE APT 222

City: HOUSTON

State: TX

Zip: 77082

Residence address (If different than the mailing address): . Same as mailing address

Street: 8018 DELBONITA AVE

City: LAS VEGAS State: NV

Zlp: 89147

Social Security Number:

Date of Birth:

Place of Birth: Blue Island IL

Gender: O Male Female

Home/Cell Phone:

Indicate the appropriate selection; which address you would prefer to be public knowledge.

Home ○ Mailing ○ Business

Do you want to be excluded from the public mailing list? (Select one - You will still receive Board

| | NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | | | · | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------|----------------------|--|------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| O Yes No | | 1 1 | | | | | | | | |
| Section 2 : Child Support 1 | Information (Purs | uant to NRS 640C. | 430) | | | | | | | |
| Mark the appropriate respo | nse (failure to mark | one of the three w | vill result in denia | of your application) | 0 | | | | | |
| ☑ I am NOT SUBJECT to | | | | ll | the ruder of | | | | | |
| /3=%: | I am SUBJECT to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ney or other publ | ic agency enforcing ti | ne order for | | | | | |
| the repayment of the | | | un abliduan and a | m NOT in compliance | with the order | | | | | |
| I am SUBJECT to a co | | | | | | | | | | |
| or am NOT in complia | | | | iet bablic agency em | ording title | | | | | |
| order for the repayme | ent of the amount p | oursuant to the ordi | er. | | | | | | | |
| Section 3 : Previous Licen | sure Information | | | | | | | | | |
| Previous Licensure: List all jurisdictions/states I Integrationist. Check here if you have | | | | rapists, Reflexology o | r Structural | | | | | |
| Jurisdiction/ State | License I | | Year Issued | Expiration | Date | | | | | |
| IL. | 227017896 | | 2015 | 12/31/2016 | | | | | | |
| ΤX | MT134227 | | 2020 | 12/15/2024 | | | | | | |
| TA . | | | | and the second of the second | | | | | | |
| Section 4 : Training and E | ducation | | | | | | | | | |
| Training: Contact registrar of your so Massage Therapy. Diploma may be provided by | | | anscripts malled | | | | | | | |
| Name of School | City/State | Years from | and to | Hours Comple | ted | | | | | |
| Cortiva Institue | Chicago | 2014 - 2014 | | 750 | | | | | | |
| Transcript(s) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Document Name | | User Defined Do | ocument Name | | Document Link | | | | | |
| 230724014576-229984-Transci | ript.pdf | CORTIVA INSTITUTE | -TRANSCP | | Document Detail | | | | | |
| Section 5 : National Exam | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Data Talan | | | | | | |
| Exam Taken | | re Taken | | Date Taken | | | | | | |
| mblex | chlcag | 0, 11 | | 11/01/2014 | | | | | | |
| National Exam Status: | Pass | | | | | | | | | |
| Date Received : | 08/03/2023 | | Score Report F | Received 🗹 | | | | | | |
| Document Name | Use | r Defined Docume | ent Name | Docum | ent Status | | | | | |
| 230724014576-229985-Scorel | ReportCard.pdf | | MBLEX | | Pass - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Please review the information you provided on this page carefully before submitting. Once saved and submitted, this cannot be channed. 1. Have you ever had any disciplinary proceedings instituted against you relating to your license to practice massage, reflexology or structural integration? (Yes (No If yes, add the disciplinary actions below. No record found. 2. Are you currently a party to any pending litigation related to the practice of massage therapy, reflexology or structural integration? If yes, please indicate whether you are a plaintiff or defendant and describe the nature of the litigation. Yes @ No 3.Are you currently or have you ever been required to register as a Sex Offender? (Tier I, II or III) Yes (No If Yes, please explain in below textbox: and a second of the second of 4. Have you been accused of, arrested for, engaged in or solicited sexual activity during the course of practicing massage, reflexology, or structural integration on a person, with or without the consent of the person, including, without limitation, if you were an applicant or holder of a license: (a) Made sexual advances toward the person; (b) Requested sexual favors from the person; or (c) Massaged, touched or applied any instrument to the breasts of the person, unless the person had signed a written consent form provided by the Board; () Yes () No If yes, fill in the following with complete and accurate information for each accusation or arrest: No record found.

Fingerprint Background Waiver

Section 6: Application Screening Questions

NOTICE OF NONCRIMINAL JUSTICE APPLICANT'S RIGHTS

As an applicant who is the subject of a Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) fingerprint-based criminal history record check for a noncriminal justice purpose you have certain rights which are discussed below.

- 1. You must be notified by the **Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy** that your fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the FBI and the State of Nevada.
- 2. If you have a criminal history record, the officials making a determination of your sultability for the job, license or other benefit for which you are applying must provide you the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information in the record. You may review and challenge the accuracy of any and all criminal history records which are returned to the submitting agency. The proper forms and procedures will be furnished to you by the Nevada Department of Public Safety, Records Bureau upon request. If you decide to challenge the accuracy or completeness of you FBI criminal history record, Title 28 of the Code of Federal Regulations Section 16.34 provides for the proper procedure to do so:

16.34 - Procedure to obtain change, correction or updating of identification records. If, after reviewing his/her identification record, the subject thereof believes that it is incorrect or incomplete in any respect and wishes changes, corrections or updating of the alleged deficiency, he/she should make application directly to the agency which contributed the questioned information. The subject of a record may also direct his/her challenge as to the accuracy or completeness of any entry on his/her record to the FBI, Criminal Justice Information

Services (CJIS) Division, ATTN: SCU, Mod. D-2, 1000 Custer Hollow Road, Clarksburg, WV 26306. The FBI will then forward the challenge to the agency which submitted the data requesting that agency to verify or correct the challenged entry. Upon the receipt of an official communication directly from the agency which contributed the original information, the FBI CJIS Division will make any changes necessary in accordance with the information supplied by that agency.

- 3. Based on 28 CFR § 50.12 (b), officials making such determinations should not deny the license or employment based on · Information in the record until the applicant has been afforded a reasonable time to correct or complete the record or has declined to do so.
- 4. You have the right to expect that officials receiving the results of the fingerprint-based criminal history record check will use it only for authorized purposes and will not retain or disseminate it in violation of federal or state statute, regulation or executive order, or rule, procedure or standard established by the National Crime Prevention and Privacy Compact Council.
- 5. I hereby authorize Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy to submit a set of my fingerprints to the Nevada Department Public Safety, Records Bureau for the purpose of accessing and reviewing State of Nevada and FBI criminal history records that may pertain to me.
 - In giving this authorization, I expressly understand that the records may include information pertaining to notations of arrest, detainments, indictments, information or other charges for which the final court disposition is pending or is unknown to the above referenced agency. For records containing final court disposition information, I understand that the release may include information pertaining to dismissals, acquittals, convictions, sentences, correctional supervision information and information concerning the status of my parole or probation when applicable.
- 6. I hereby release from liability and promise to hold harmless under any and all causes of legal action, the State of Nevada, its officer(s), agent(s) and/or employee(s) who conducted my criminal history records search and provided information to the submitting agency for any statement(s), omission(s), or infringement(s) upon my current legal rights. I further release and promise to hold harmless and covenant not to sue any persons, firms, institutions or agencies providing such information to the State of Nevada on the basis of their disclosures. I have signed this release voluntarily and of my own free will.

A reproduction of this authorization for release of Information by photocopy, facsimile or similar process, shall for all purposes be as valid as the original.

In consideration for processing my application I, the undersigned, whose name and signature voluntarily appears below; do hereby and Irrevocably agree to the above.

Last Name: ROWLAND

First Name: TREZURE

Middle Name: ZURELL

Street: 12360 Richmond Avenue Apt 222

City: Houston

State: TX

Zip: 77082

Date: 9/6/2023

Submitting Agency: Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

Address: 1755 E. Plumb Ln. Sulte 252,

Reno, NV 89502

VETERAN

The Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy is required by State Law to report veteran information annually. If this cootion applies to you please complete the following information

| * | ins account approach of your production in the same and t |
|---|--|
| | Have you ever served in the military: O Yes No |
| | Branch(es) of Service: (Check all that apply) |
| | Army/Army Reserve |
| | Marine Corps/Marine Corps Reserve |
| | ☐ Navy/Navy Reserve |
| | |
| | Coast Guard/Coast Guard Reserve |
| + | National Guard |
| | Military Occupation Speciality/Specialities: |
| | Date(s) of Service: From To |
| | As by Excutive Order 2014-20 all professional licensing board organized pursuant to the NRS shall collect the above data and provide the information to the Nevada Department of Veterans Services. |

Affidavit of Applicant / Authorization of Release

I, TREZURE ROWLAND certify that I am the person described and identified in this application;

I have answered all the questions truthfully and completely, and any documents that I have provided in support of my application are, to the best of my knowledge, accurate.

I certify that I have not had any undisclosed disciplinary proceedings instituted against me relating to my license to practice massage, reflexology or structural integration and I have disclosed or have not been arrested or convicted, for any crime involving violence, prostitution or any other sexual offense.

I authorize all institutions or organizations, including educational institutions and organizations, employers (past and present), business and professional associations (past and present) and all governmental agencies and municipalities (local, state, federal and foreign) to release to the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy any Information, files or records required by the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy in connection with processing this application.

I understand that furnishing false or misleading information or failing to furnish required information on this application may be cause for the denial, suspension or revocation of my license to practice massage therapy, structural integration or reflexology in the State of Nevada.

Name: trezure rowland

Date: 9/6/2023

Upload

Have you uploaded a current passport quality photo?

Has our office received your Official School Transcripts, Certificate of Completion (diploma), National Exam Official Score Report and, if applicable, Certified Statement from other jurisdictions/states?

(a) Yes () No

Have you uploaded a current copy of driver's license or identification card and social security card. Names must match on driver's license and social security card. If your license has expired since you submitted your application you must include a current legible copy?

Yes () No

Have you uploaded a current massage therapy license, reflexology license/certificate or structural integration license. If your current massage therapist license, reflexology license/certificate or structural integration license has expired since you submitted your application you must include a current legible copy?

(Yes (No

- · Please allow up to 4 weeks for processing your live scan fingerprints
- Please allow up to 6-8 weeks for processing fingerprint cards
- Once you have submitted your completed application, please allow up to 15 business days for processing before
 inquiring about the status of your application.

| Document Type | Document Name | User Defined |
|---------------------------|--|------------------------|
| | | Document Name |
| Certificate of Completion | OL230724014576-232784-Certificate-of-Completion.pdf | CORTIVA INSTITUTE-DIPL |
| Certified Statement | OL230724014576-232407-CertIfied-Statement.pdf | IL VERIF |
| Photo | 230724014576-unnamed.jpg | |
| Certified Statement | 230724014576-231061-Certifled-Statement.pdf | TX VERIF |
| Score Report Card | 230724014576-229985-ScoreReportCard.pdf | MBLEX |
| Transcript | 230724014576-229984-Transcript,pdf | CORTIVA INSTITUTE- |
| | | TRANSCP |
| Current Massage License | OL230724012575-229406-Current-Massage-License.jpeg | |
| Social Security Card | OL230724012575-229405-Social-Security-Card, jpeg | |
| Government Issued ID Card | OL230724012575-229404-Government-Issued-ID-Card.jpeg | |
| Application Fees | | |

All fees are non-refundable.

Fee Detail(s)

Payment Detail(s)

Payment Method:

七版.

. 警告的 经 的 进口

Maria (S)

41 4 4 50 T

p 2 - | . . .

Date: 8/21/2015

A Tag

øğ,

. P. 1.4

THE REAL PROPERTY.

1 21 # 1 21 #

10 m + 1 m +

a.

1000

Cortiva Institute - Chicago Campus

Official Transcript

17 N State Street Suite 500 Chicago, 1, 60602

www.cortiva.com/chicsgo

| ode | Course Description | -44 | Hours mptec | Hours Earned | Grade | Quality Points | Course Code | Course Description | | Hours Attempted | Hours Earned | Grade | Quality Points |
|------------------------|--|------------------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--|---|------------|--------------------------|---|----------------|-------------------|
| | | | | | | | The state of the s | Taurus us. | | - (*([a]])- | <u>19</u> | | Stoubst v. |
| | | 1.4 | | 14/2 | · 17 | | MAK 111A | Musculoskeletal | 程。 例如例 | 20.00 | 20.00 | | 80.00 |
| | Professional Massage T | herapy Program | 10.014 | 79 Jack 1973 | C#- | | 1.507 12.6 | Anatomy & Kinesiology | | MANUAL CONTRACTOR | 20.00 | i gree Hoes | ±16, |
| Enrollment# | RO13125768 | | | Graduate | | 4 | 13-2-13-21 | IA. | | 424 | | in ite | 377 |
| Start Date: | 1/6/2014 | Grad | Date: 1 | 0/12/2014 | 1.10 | | MAK 111B | Wusculoskeletal | N. Kari | 20.00 | 20.00 | C | 40.0 |
| в " | t 5 | | 1 1 1 1 1 | | lig _{tet} | 292 | 100 | Amatomy & Kinesiology | | C. ARGH | | 444 | |
| erm: JAN-2014 | JAN-2014 | 1 | 12 a 11 11 | 6/2014 | 3/16/2 | 2014 | | LB : Clinical Foundations: | The second | 30.00 | 30.00 | C | 60.0 |
| PP 111A | Introduction to Anatomy, | 19 | 20.06 | 20.00 | . A | 80.00 | MAS 127A | Neuromuscular | | 30.00 | 30.00 | 9 | 00.0 |
| rits: | Physiology & Pathology | | 18 | -49 | | | 151491 | Techniques & Sports | | | | | |
| 18 21 | A | | Stant | i I _{ji} | [ext | 1 | | Massage A | | | | V5.4 | |
| PP 111B | Introduction to Anatomy, | | 20,00 | 20,60 | A | 80.00 | MAS 127B | Clinical Foundations: | | 30:00 | 30.00 | A | 120.0 |
| tr it. | Physiology & Pathology | | | 330 | | | (5) | Neuromuscular ₍ | · 原用 | 1 (2) | her. | 44 | |
| ir Jusir Th | B' | | 25.00 | 20.00 | Α | 80.00 | | Techniques & Sports | - 1 Per | II. | | 3.5 | |
| IAS 117A | Massage Foundations: Mechanics: & Strokes A | | 20.00 | 20.00 | | 80.00 | # HO) - 4/4 A | Massage 8 H | 19.94 | 20.00 | 20.00 | A | 80.0 |
| IAS 117B | Massage Foundations: | | 20.00 | 20.00 | A | 80.00 | MCL 111A | Hydrotherapy A | 4. 44. | | 4 | | 00.0 |
| | Mechanics & Strokes B | h a t Hallighta and | | | piletini. | Atlus | MCL 111B | Clinic Foundations & | 364 | 20.00 | 20.00 | A | 80.0 |
| AS 119A | Massage Foundations: | WPC to | 30.0C | 30.00 | H.A | 120.00 | INCOP TITE | Hydrotherapy B | 16 | 10 200 | 1 1 | 20 - 20 1 | |
| | Integrative Therapeutic | 445 - | | | In Links | 1617, 2711 | 39.4 | 1, 100 | 1.45 | 180.00 | 180.00 | 5 N. | .580.4 |
| | Macsage A All | Pagager. | | 02.00 | 11.01 | | Tem: GP/ | C-d | CDA- a cal | 100.00 | 37 11 | Aug ja | 3,000,0 |
| | Massage Foundations: | r olfa- | 30.00 | 30.00 | 44 | 120,09 | leta wr | L 3.22 Carh | GFA: 3.61 | 1 B | Jal. 1 | | |
| | Integrative Therapeutic | | | | | 1601 | L T | ALLES MINISTER | | | | and all | |
| PEC 111A | Massage B Professional Ethics & | | 20.00 | 20.00 | A | 80.00 | Term: MAYA-20 | 14 MAYA-2012 | | 5 | /27/2014 | 6/29/ | 2014 |
| EC-THAN | Communication I-A | Igha 'ake | 20,01 | 20.00 | THE REPORT | 02.05 | MAK 121A | Musculoskeletal | | 20.00 | 20.00 | В | 60.1 |
| PEC 111B | Professional Ethics & | me e figure | 20.00 | 20.00 | A | 80.00 | | Anatomy & Kinesiology | 1.00 | | CONTRACT CONTRACT | 1 2 | ji.a. |
| *** | Communication I-B | 4. | | | | 1 | 02-2002 4022 | II-A | 5,3 | 5 - no no | 00.00 | в. | 60. |
| 714 | | - | 180:0C | 180.00 | | 720:00 | MAS 120A | Clinical Foundations | f f | 20.00 | 20.00 | - W. | |
| Term GPA: | 4.00 Cum | GPA: 4.00 | | | | (F) 30 | · ibali | Myofascial Techniques & Assessment A | | E. R. | | 17 | that |
| Total Gran | 7.00 | 4114 1.00 | l. | | | | MAS 135A | Population Spectrum A | | 15.00 | 15.00 | Bur | 45 |
| | design Address. | 1 (m.) | | 717/2014 | 75/25/ | 2014 | MCL 12 A | Student Clinic I-A | | 20.00 | 20.00 | A | 313 |
| Term: MAR-2014 | Helitages. | 1 1 · · · · | di | | | | | | <u> </u> | 20 | | В | 771 330 |
| PP PA | Anatomy Physiology & | | 20.00 | 20.00 | B | 60.00 | PEG 121A | Professional Ethics and | 1.5 | ® (5 ¹⁰ 15.00 | 15.00 | D | 45. |
| 4180° | Pathology of Body Systems I-A | To be | | 160 p. 1621 | | -9 | 100 m | Communication II-A | M. | 18 No. | | | 141.4° |
| VPP 121B | Anatomy/Physiology & | | 20.00 | 20.00 | В | 60.00 | | 57 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1 | 70 | 90:00 | 90.00 | | 290. |
| FF IZID | Pathology of Body | | LI. | Line I | -25/2 | 7-1-1 | Tenn GP | 3.22 Cum | GPA: 3.53 | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | to the second | 200 |
| 11.41 | Systems 1-B | 7,53,445 | | 0. 19 | | | 以上述 門部 | F (3) | | | NS | PM | 2 |
| 1 1 | | 9.9 | D | 1 | | - | CAS - | | | | | 1 2015 | 15 |
| Par Car | 1962 | 1 | 40 | The iso | | | | | | | A 1 112 | 1 30316 | 1 |

a lifting.

Selle

3 1 P

1234 1 1245 1

11/11 hp

Alia,

1:14

8/21/2015 Date:

 $r_i = 17.164$

1 1 1 1

obs March

14 13 52 52 6 43.00

Cortiva Institute - Chicago Campus Official Transcript

17 N State Street Suite 500 Chicago 14,60602

| dent: Trez | ure Rowland | | | | Student | 1115 | 356105 | Sirthd | lay: | Stud | ent Start D | rte: 1/6/20 | | e og | _ |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|--|------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|--|--|------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------|
| de grad | Course Description | A CONTACT | Atte | Hours empterl | Hours Earned | Grade | Quality Points | Course Code | Course Description | | | Hours Attempted | Hours Gra Earned | ade Quality Points | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | *************************************** | | | | La L ve | 1 1 200 | N | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | Plantin vill | | Fig. | 1 strictly | 11 2 | 4 1112 | - |
| n: MAYB-2014 | | 14 | 17 | 20.00 | /30/2014 ^{**} 20.00 | " 8/3/2 B | 60.00 | BUS 119B | Business Po Massage Th | erapists B | 일반통하다 사용합 | 20.00 | 20.00 | A 80.00 | = 1 |
| The state of | Musculoskeletal Anatomy & Kinesiol |) J | | 20.00 | 20.00 | | .00.00 | MAS 139B | Clinical Integ | | | 30100 | 30.00 | A 129.00 | L |
| | II-B Clinical Foundations | 5 | ".) | 20,00 | | Carenii West | 60.00 | | Techniques I | 3 | 38 ° 3 | 54 11 1-1115-1 | f | | |
| - II | Myofascial Techniqu | es & | ì | | Salar | | 200 | MOL 131B ROR 151B | Student Clin Clinical Rea | | | 20.00 15.00 | 20.00 15.00 | A 60.00 | |
| | Assessment B Population Spectrum | nB | | 15.00 | 15.00 | C | 30.00 | 111 | Research Li | teracy B | | September 1 | | ACCUS CONTRACTOR | |
| | Student Clinic I-B | | | 20.00 | | A Later | 00.08 | Term GPA | | | 001.010 | 105.00 | 105.00 | 400 :0 0 | ž. |
| C 121B | Professional Ethics Communication II-B | and | | 15.00 | 15.00 | B | 45.00 | tem Gra | 2 3.61 | Cun Floa | GPA: 3.46 | | pi . | H\$1 | • |
| ali j | | | _ | 90:00 | 90.00 | | 275,00 | | Enrollme | nt Totals: | • plba. | 750:00 | 750.00 | 2,595.00 | ú |
| Term GPA: | 3.05 | Cum GPA: | 3.45 | | 114 | | | | | | 1984 January | 19 | GPA: 3. | 46 | 2. |
| n: AUGA-2014 | AUGA-2 | 314 | वि अस्तार . | 3 | 14/2014 | 9/7/2 | and the state of t | | | old in | _₹ 131. | s h | No. | | _ |
| P 131A | Anatomy, Physiolog | y & | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 | 20.00 | 20.00 | d jarle | 60.00 | MOTE GPA is weighted | formale Guality I | | r Condite Attorni | id fad in Courses | with A B Core | arada)- | |
| | Pathology of Body Systems II-A | 4. | 1100 | | | att Pieg | ال الدالة | GFA IS WEIGHTED | feducies faircità i | On A Thomas | End of Transc | npt | 95541 | 34.47 | |
| S 119A | Business Practices Massage Therapist | e-rish | gallery grants | 20.00 | 20.00 | Thirtial" The | 60.00 | b | A. | | | | | 4-1.0 | _ |
| S 139A | Clinical Integrations | | 14 14 | 30,00 | 30.00 | A. | 120.00 | Registrar Signatur | 0101 | IQUIX | anke | | Date | · 82115 | 40001 |
| | Assessments & Techniques A | | Transfer | | | 77172.00 | | | 7 | 0 | 1521 /64 | | | | 7.1 |
| L131A | Student Clinic II-A | 111 | | 20.00 | 20.00 | В | 60.00 | Authorized Signat | 1 34 N. A.V | nto | nech | | Dat | = 8/24/1S | * . **; |
| RIGA | Clinical Reasoning Research Literacy | | | 15.00 | 15.00 | C | 30.00 | Constitution (Constitution Constitution Cons | ill had | , (i.r.) | U - | | | | 101 |
| | entrant Company of the | | aligha ar a r | 105.00 | 105.00 | | 330:00 | 1.17 | 1814 | 1,83Î | 11- | EN STATE | | 2 kg. 14 61 | j. |
| Term GPA: | 3.14 | Cum-GPA: | 3.40 | 10 | 10 A | | Š | | Pyllonis, Pyllonis, | 9.1 | TI T | | | 1.5 st " | - 86 |
| m: AUGB-201 | 4 AUGB-2 | 014 | , JUN X | f | 9/8/2014 | 10/1 | 2/2014 | | G Manad | | English English | 20.65 | | Steel and | ı,i |
| P 131B | Anatomy Physiolog | ly & | 1, 588a B - 1885 E | 20.00 | 20.00 | В | 60.00 | 1 海 | , al | | T . 1 | | | 35.0 | |
| 11. 有情点明1 | Pathology of Body Systems 1148 | | | İ | -7. M.L | | | s in the | J. Pop. | i | 9211, 5 | 15. | 1005 | IE | |
| 4, 24, 47 | Harman St | | 1200 14.1 -4. | Si. | | 140 | | - TAP | 11. | | | Ţ. | NSBM | 160) | |



The Administration of the Cortiba Institute Chicago Loop Campus does hereby declare that

Trezure Z. Rowland

has completed the 750 clock hour Professional Massage Therapy Program

Given on the Twelfth day of October, Two Thousand Fourteen





NSBMT
JUL 13 2015
Received





NSBMT JUL 16 2015 Received

MBLEx Jurisdictional Score Report and Transfer Grade Roster

State: Nevada

Transfer Grade Roster

| <u>Last Name</u> | First Name | Last four SS# | <u>DOB</u> | Exam Date | <u>Attempt</u> | Score | Pass/Fail | Language | School |
|------------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------|----------------|-------|-----------|----------|-------------------|
| Rowland | Trezure | | 0 | 01/17/15 | 1 | 673 | Pass | English | Cortiva Institute |



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING & REGULATION

Licensing Division • PO Box 12157 • Austin, Texas 78711 • (512) 463-6599 • Fax (512) 475-2871

www.tdlr.texas.gov

AUGUST 10, 2023

TREZURE ROWLAND 2920 SHADOWBRIAR DRIVE APT 531 HOUSTON TX 77082



MASSAGE THERAPIST VERIFICATION

This is to verify that the below holds/held a valid license as a MASSAGE THERAPIST in the State of Texas.

NAME:

TREZURE ROWLAND

LICENSE NUMBER:

MT134227

LICENSE TYPE:

MASSAGE THERAPIST

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

December 16, 2020

EXPIRATION DATE:

December 15, 2024

| CAN TREZURE ROWLAND PRACTICE/OPERATE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS? |
|---|
| IS THIS CURRENT? ☑ YES ☐ NO ☐ YES, INACTIVE STATUS |
| HAS DISCIPLINARY ACTION BEEN TAKEN AGAINST TREZURE ROWLAND? ☐ YES ☑ NO |

We encourage you to visit our website at https://www.tdir.texas.gov/mas/mas.htm for frequently updated information, including rules, laws, publications and forms. Some licensing programs offer online verification free of charge. Please refer to the above website for more information.

Licensing Division

Rick Figueroa, Chair - Brenham, Texas

Tom Butler, Vice-Chair - Deer Park, Texas Gerald R, Callas, M.D., F.A.S.A. - Beaumont, Texas Nora Castañeda - Harlingen, Texas Sujeeth Draksharam – Sugar Land, Texas Lori High, R.N., N.P., Retired - Spicewood, Texas Gary F. Wesson, D.D.S., M.S. - Richmond, Texas



Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

JB Pritzker Governor Mario Treto, Jr. Secretary

Cecilia Abundis Director Division of Professional Regulation

NSBINT

RECEIVED

CERTIFICATION OF LICENSURE

Board of massage Therapy 1755 E Plumb Lane Ste 252 Reno NV 89502

Licensee:

TREZURE Z ROWLAND

License Number:

227.017896

Profession:

Licensed Massage Therapist

Date of Issuance:

04/10/2015

Expiration Date:

12/31/2016

License Status:

NOT RENEWED

License Method:

NON-EXAM

Disciplinary History:

Has not been disciplined

This document is a certified copy of the records maintained and kept by this Department in the regular course of business as of today's date.



Cecilia Abundis

Director

Division of Professional Regulation

September 8, 2023

Date

Refer to the Department's Web Site at https://idfpr.illinois.gov/ to verify professional licenses via License Look-Up.



Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapv.nv.gov

February 22, 2024

Trezure Z. Rowland 12360 Richmond Ave. Apt 222 Houston, TX 77082

Re:

Notice of meeting of the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy to consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence, or physical or mental health.

Dear Ms. Rowland:

In connection with your Application Review, the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy (Board) may consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence or physical or mental health at its meeting on March 20, 2024. Participants can join the meeting via Zoom or by appearing in person. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m:

Zoom sign-in available at 8:30 a.m. Register in advance:

https://us06web.zoom.us/i/83570986231?pwd=zJv2aY3VR2oVwCdhbnsgZ74rimro5w.1

Meeting ID: 835 7098 6231
Password: 201609
Dial by your location
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Physical Location: 1755 East Plumb Lane, Suite 254, Reno, Nevada 89502

The meeting is a public meeting. You are not required to attend; however, attendance is recommended. Pursuant to NAC 640C.070 your completed investigation results may be discussed. You may choose to have an attorney or other representative of your choosing present during the meeting, present written evidence, provide testimony, present witnesses relating to your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health. Please be aware you are one of many agenda items, and the Board may take items out of order.

If the Board determines it necessary, after considering your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health whether in a closed meeting or open meeting, it may take administrative action against you at this meeting. This informational statement is in lieu of any notice that may be required pursuant to NRS 241.034. This notice is provided to you under NRS 241.033.



In the event you need an interpreter, please provide one at your own expense.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office at (775) 687-9955.

Sincerely,

9489 0090 0027 6449 4515 22

Elisabeth Barnard Executive Director

